NOTICE OF ADOPTION LOCAL LAW NO. 4, 2023 Chapter §220-101 and §220-18 Zoning of the Code of the Village of Lake George

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing was held by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Lake George on May 15, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. at the Village Administration Building, 26 Old Post Road, Lake George, NY to consider proposed Local Law No. 4, 2023 for Chapter 220.

The local law which amends Chapter §220-101 and §220-18 to include the definitions for condominiums and to allow condominiums to be in certain zones such as Commercial Mixed Use and Commercial Resort districts.

A complete text of proposed Local Law No. 4, 2023 is on file in the office of the Village Clerk who maintains an office in the Village Administration Building at 26 Old Post Road, Lake George, NY, and is available for public inspection.

Julie Allen Village Clerk Date : May 16, 2023